RESOLUTION

MASTER SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES -

COX COMMUNICATIONS HAMPTON ROADS, LLC

- WHEREAS, County staff has evaluated and recommends the proposed agreement with Cox Communications for telecommunications services; and
- WHEREAS, the telecommunications services offered meet our business requirements; and
- WHEREAS, the Agreement provides a Service Level Agreement as well as \$7,300 annual cost savings to James City County, Williamsburg-James City County (WJCC) Schools, WJCC Courthouse, Williamsburg Regional Library, Virginia Peninsula Regional Jail, James City Service Authority and the Williamsburg Area Transit Authority; and
- WHEREAS, the Agreement will result in a reduction of \$95,928 per year in the lease of its dark fiber network.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby authorizes the County Administrator to execute the Agreement with Cox Communications Hampton Roads, LLC.

Michael J. Hipple Chairman, Board of Supervisors

AŢ	тĘ	ST:	
		λ.	
Ц	Ca	M	
ъð	ln 1	Durca	

Deputy Clerk to the Board

	VOTE	S	
	AYE	<u>NAY</u>	<u>ABSTAIN</u>
MCGLENNON	/		
LARSON			
ONIZUK			
SADLER	1		
HIPPLE			

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 12th day of July,

2016.

MSAgmt-Cox-res